
Office of Head Start Program Office 
330 C Street, S.W. – Switzer Building, 4th Floor – Washington, D.C.  20201 

Regional Program Director - Todd Lertjuntharangool                                                                                                                   
(202) 205-5811 Todd.Lertjuntharangool@acf.hhs.gov    

Name Title Telephone Email 
Delroy Grant Regional Program Manager (202) 205-8283 Delroy.Grant@acf.hhs.gov 
Trevondia Boykin Supv. Program Specialist/COR (202) 205-7830 Trevondia.Boykin@acf.hhs.gov 
Desiree Clarke Supv. Program Specialist (202) 545-4829 Desiree.Clarke@acf.hhs.gov 
Cynthia Walker Senior Program Specialist (202) 205-8820 Cynthia.Walker@acf.hhs.gov 
Donald Wyatt Senior Program Specialist (202) 205-8900 Donald.Wyatt@acf.hhs.gov 
Tracie Little Program Specialist (202) 205-8869 Tracie.Little@acf.hhs.gov   
Janaye Ferguson Program Specialist (202) 205-9586 Janaye.Ferguson@acf.hhs.gov 
Valerie Gardner Program Specialist (202) 205-8904 Valerie.Gardner@acf.hhs.gov 
Lula Howard Program Specialist (202) 358-3252 Lula.Howard@acf.hhs.gov 
Amber Lea Program Specialist (202) 260-6424 Amber.Lea@acf.hhs.gov 
Shauné Nicholls Program Specialist (202) 401-4053 Shaune.Nicholls@acf.hhs.gov 
Paulita Figueroa Program Specialist (202) 205-8631 Paulita.Figueroa@acf.hhs.gov   
Jessica Mckinnon Program Specialist (202) 205-8646 Jessica.Mckinnon@acf.hhs.gov 
Ashley Williams (CTR) Program Specialist (202) 690-8051 Ashley.Williams@acf.hhs.gov  
Cherrelle Brazier (CTR) Program Specialist (202) 600-7499 Cherrelle.Brazier@acf.hhs.gov 
Maresa Davs (CTR) Program Specialist (202) 260-6346 Maresa.Davis@acf.hhs.gov 
Tyion Miller (CTR) Inf. Records Mgmt. Specialist (202) 205-7438 Tyion.Miller@acf.hhs.gov 
Genia Bryant (CTR) Inf. Records Mgmt. Specialist (202) 600-7638 Genia.Bryant@acf.hhs.gov 
Camelle Samuels-
Christie 

Inf. Records Mgmt. Specialist (202) 260-6821 Camelle.Samuels-
Christie@acf.hhs.gov 

Janet Schultz (CTR) Monitoring Lead (202) 206-7334 Janet.Schultz@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Office of Grants Management 
330 C Street, S.W. – Switzer Building, 4th Floor – Washington, D.C.  20201 

Grants Management Officer – Laura Landry, Laura.Landry@acf.hhs.gov, (617) 565-2454 
Name Title Telephone Email 

Amma Cain Senior GM Specialist 202-205-8496 amma.cain@acf.hhs.gov 
Elvis P. Lam Senior GM Specialist 202-401-1465 Elvis.Lam@acf.hhs.gov 
Tatiyos Mehari GM Specialist 202-205-0751 Tatiyos.Mehari@acf.hhs.gov 
Takila Newkirk Senior GM Specialist 202-401-5580 Takila.Newkirk@acf.hhs.gov 
Sharon Thompson GM Specialist 202-205-1532 Sharon.Thompson@acf.hhs.gov 
Sim Stokes GM Specialist 202-240-3206 Sim.stokes@acf.hhs.gov 
Christopher Moye Data Specialist  202-804-5313 Christopher.Moye@acf.hhs.gov 

 

Collaboration Center Office 
1825 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20009     Fax:  (202) 884-8732 

Director 
Micker Richardson     (202) 884-8155     

mirichardson@fhi360.org 

Program Officer 
Laura Dominguez     (202) 884-8202     

ldominguez@fhi360.org 
  



Region XI AIAN T/TA Office (ICF) 
1902 Reston Metro Plaza, Reston, VA  20190 

AIAN Head Start T/TA Coordinator – Nicole Terry 
 (218) 370-9114 Nicole.Terry@icf.com    

Name Title Telephone Email 
Bonnie Powell Grantee Specialist Manager (907) 399-4450 Bonnie.Powell@icf.com 
Gil Gonzales Grantee Specialist Manager (775) 790-7225 Gilbert.Gonzales@icf.com  
Lynn Bowen EC Manager (239) 233-9005 Lynn.Bowen@icf.com  
Christine Anderson EC Manager (302) 233-8838 Christine.Anderson@icf.com 
Kamesha Pyos Administrative Assistant  (202) 830-6832 Kamesha.pyos@icf.com 
Alma Sandoval Health Specialist (915) 373-5484 Alma.Sandoval@icfi.com 
Racquel Martinez Grantee Specialist (907) 328-9595 Racquel.Martinez@icf.com 
Manisha Tare  Mental Health Specialist (202) 525-6072  Manisha.Tare@icf.com   
Gayle Perryman Grantee Specialist (720) 609-9208 gayle.perryman@icf.com  
Lamont Yazzie Grantee Specialist (928) 814-5052 Lamont.Yazzie@icf.com 
Christin Bolinger Grantee Specialist (918) 816-0356 chris.bolinger@icf.com  
Ron Ransom Grantee Specialist (602) 488-9101 Ron.Ransom@icfi.com 
Betsy McDougal Grantee Specialist (218) 590-2156  Betsy.McDougall@icf.com 
Ronda Ritchie Grantee Specialist (707) 954-8281  Ronda.Ritchie@icf.com  
Laura Waukechon Factor Grantee Specialist (360) 391-8718 laura.waukechonfactor@icf.com 
Patricia Banks Grantee Specialist (757) 810-7295 Patricia.Banks@icf.com   
Stephanie Turpin EC Specialist (918) 813-4589 Stephanie.Turpin@icf.com 
Jaime James EC Specialist (918) 910-0900  Jaime.james@icf.com  
Samantha Crist EC Specialist (708) 466-6009 samantah.crist@icf.com  
Mala Sablok EC Specialist (469) 585-0965 Mala.Sablok@icfi.com 
Laine Rinehart EC Specialist (907) 957-7265  Laine.Rinehart@icf.com   
Echo Keough EC Specialist (253) 334-3474 Ecgo.Keough@icf.com 
Carol Bellamy EC Specialist (703) 598-7960 Carol.Bellamy@icfi.com 
Sheila Sellers EC Specialist (918) 352 -1653 Sheila.Sellers@icf.com 
AnnMarie Alvarado EC Specialist (407) 504-1281 AnnMarie.Alvarado@icf.com 
Christa Green EC Specialist (907) 957-2892 Christa.Green@icf.com 
Ashlee Johnson System Specialist (702) 308-8422 Ashlee.Johnson@icf.com 
Rosa Vasquez Family Engagement Specialist (754) 422-7030 Rosa.Vasquez@icf.com 

 


